The fair value of financial instruments traded in active markets, such as available for sale securities, is
based on quoted market prices as at reporting date. The quoted market price used for financial assets held
by the Group is the current bid price.

The fair value of financial instruments that are not traded in an active market such as unlisted investments
is determined using valuation techniques where applicable. Where this is unable to be done they are held
at cost.

The carrying value less impairment provision of trade receivables and payables are assumed to
approximate their fair values due to their short term nature.

8972 MC_annual_report_PRINT.indd   16 23/4/09   4:00:10 PM

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

MINERAL COMMODITIES LIMITED
ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2008

ANNUAL REPORT 2008  46

Notes to the Financial Statements (Continued)

25. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

Group and Parent entity sensitivity

Price Risk
The consolidated entity has an exposure to equity securities price risk. This arises from investments held
by the consolidated entity and classified on the balance sheet as available for sale financial assets. Neither
the Group nor the parent entity are exposed to commodity price risk.

PRICE RISK
-20% +20%

2008
Carrying
amount

$
Profit

$
Equity

$
Profit

$
Equity

$

Available for sale investments

Listed Shares & Options 6,580,870 - (1,316,174) - 1,316,174

Unlisted shares 376,224 - (75,245) - 75,245

 6,957,094 - (1,391,419) - 1,391,419

PRICE RISK

-20% +20%

2007
Carrying
amount

$
Profit

$
Equity

$
Profit

$
Equity

$

Available for sale investments

Listed Shares & Options 75,000 - (15,000) - 15,000

Unlisted shares 361,398 - (72,280) - 72,280

 436,398 - (87,280) - 87,280

Cash flow and fair value interest rate risk
The Group�s only interest rate risk arises from cash and cash equivalents held. Deposits and current
accounts held with variable rates expose the Group to cash flow interest rate risk. The Group does not
consider this to be material to the group and have therefore not undertaken any further analysis of risk
exposure.

Credit risk
Credit risk is managed on a Group basis. Credit risk arises from cash and cash equivalents and deposits
with banks, as well as credit exposures including outstanding receivables.

All cash balances held at banks are held at internationally recognised institutions. The majority of

[…]

5,882 (4,316) 127,800 (16,360) (3,130,363) 11,628 2,452 394,850 12,962,580

The carrying amounts of the parent entity�s financial assets and liabilities are denominated in Australian dollars except
as set out below:

31-Dec-08 31-Dec-07

Canadian US
South

African GB
Sierra
Leone Canadian US

South
Africa

Sierra
Leone

$ $ Rand £ Leones $ $ Rand Leones

Trade and
other
receivables

- - 11,930,674 - - - - 10,322,259 -

Available for
sale
investments

5,882 - - - - 11,628 - - -

 5,882 - 11,930,674 - - 11,628 - 10,322,259 -

3,891,126

127,000

8972 MC_annual_report_PRINT.indd   18 23/4/09   4:00:11 PM

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

MINERAL COMMODITIES LIMITED
ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2008

ANNUAL REPORT 2008  46

Notes to the Financial Statements (Continued)

25. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

Group and Parent entity sensitivity

Price Risk
The consolidated entity has an exposure to equity securities price risk. This arises from investments held
by the consolidated entity and classified on the balance sheet as available for sale financial assets. Neither
the Group nor the parent entity are exposed to commodity price risk.

PRICE RISK
-20% +20%

2008
Carrying
amount

$
Profit

$
Equity

$
Profit

$
Equity

$

Available for sale investments

Listed Shares & Options 6,580,870 - (1,316,174) - 1,316,174

Unlisted shares 376,224 - (75,245) - 75,245

 6,957,094 - (1,391,419) - 1,391,419

PRICE RISK

-20% +20%

2007
Carrying
amount

$
Profit

$
Equity

$
Profit

$
Equity

$

Available for sale investments

Listed Shares & Options 75,000 - (15,000) - 15,000

Unlisted shares 361,398 - (72,280) - 72,280

 436,398 - (87,280) - 87,280

Cash flow and fair value interest rate risk
The Group�s only interest rate risk arises from cash and cash equivalents held. Deposits and current
accounts held with variable rates expose the Group to cash flow interest rate risk. The Group does not
consider this to be material to the group and have therefore not undertaken any further analysis of risk
exposure.

Credit risk
Credit risk is managed on a Group basis. Credit risk arises from cash and cash equivalents and deposits
with banks, as well as credit exposures including outstanding receivables.

All cash balances held at banks are held at internationally recognised institutions. The majority of